         2010.03.19 9307MPAVOL05E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
Vol.05
         2010.03.19 9307MPAVOL05E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.

position control(mirrors, prisms, etc.), Manipulators,
AFM, Printer, etc.
Numbering system
AE   0505   D16   XXX   FExample:
Comply with RoHS *Compliant to RoHS directive in effect
as of Nov, 2008
Additional code (optional) Example:H40=ceramic length 40mm
Nominal displacement: Indicated by two digits in micrometers [�m]
in succession to D
Example: D16 = 16 �m
Ceramic cross section: Unit: Millimeters [mm]
Example: 0505 = 5 mm � 5 mm
*External package not included
Series name: AE = Resin-coated type
         2010.03.19 9307MPAVOL05E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
6   Multilayer Piezoelectric Actuators Vol.05
Displacement [�m]
Generated force Resonance frequency Capacitance Insulation resistance Overall length
Model Maximum driving voltage
[N] [kHz] [�F] [M�] min. [mm]
[150VDC]
AE0203D04F 4.6±1.5 200 261 0.09 100 5
AE0203D08F 9.1±1.5 200 138 0.18 100 10
AE0203D16F 17.4±2.0 200 69 0.35 50 20
AE0203D44H40F 42.0±6.6 200 34 0.82 20 40
AE0505D08F 9.1±1.5 850 138 0.75 50 10
AE0505D16F 17.4±2.0 850 69 1.4 10 20
AE0505D44H40F 42.0±6.6 850 34 3.4 5 40
AE1010D16F 18.4±3.5 3,500 69 5.4 5 20